

21.12.2021

Present: None for the plaintiff.
 Sh. Amit Sagar, Ld. Counsel for all defendants.
 All three defendants in person.

Joint WS on behalf of all three defendants has been filed alongwith reply to the application under Order 38 rule 5 and Order XXXIX rule 1 and 2 CPC alongwith some documents. Same are taken on record.

Defendant is directed to supply copy of WS to the plaintiff within one week.

Put up on 28.02.2022.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
21.12.2021

At 11:50 AM

At this stage, Ms. Madhu Mittal, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared. She is apprised about the order of the Court and next date of hearing.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
21.12.2021