

PRABHAT SRIVASTAVA Vs. K K SRIVASTAVA

12.08.2022

Pr: Counsel Prabhat Ranjan for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Proxy counsel Ramesh Singh for defendant with defendant.

WS on behalf of defendant has already been filed on 31.05.2022, and copy of the same has already been supplied to plaintiff.

Replication to the objection has been filed by the plaintiff, copy supplied.

An application on behalf of defendant under Order VII Rule 11 read with section 151 of CPC has been filed, copy supplied to other side.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on above application on 09.11.2022.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-12.08.2022