

21.08.2023

Pr: Sh. P.R. Chauhan, counsel for the plaintiff with SPA Sh. Naresh.

Sh. Yogender Kumar Bhardwaj, proxy counsel for Sh. Sahil Ralli, main counsel for all defendants.

Two applications one under Order 11 Rule 1 and 2 CPC for leave to delivery interrogatories on behalf of plaintiff and second Order 11 Rule 12 and 14 CPC seeking leave for discovery by documents on behalf of the plaintiff, was filed on 02.08.2023, copies supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants has filed an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, copy supplied.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on pending application on 18.10.2023.

Rajesh Kumar
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-21.08.2023