

19.10.2023

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Ashutosh Mishra.
Sh. Prabhat Ranjan Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Vide separate order, the application filed by the defendant
u/o 7 Rule 11 CPC stands dismissed.

**Put up for admission-denial of documents and framing of
issues on 07.12.2023.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.10.2023