

10

CS70/24

Davinder Pal Singh Vs. Jasmeet kaur sethi

10.05.2024

Present : Sh. Raghav Narayan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Ragini Juneja, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no.1 and 2.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2 submits
that she is also representing defendant no. 3 and shall file
vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.3 before the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2 also seeks
time to file written statement as well as reply to the application
under Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC.

Put up for filing of written statement,
reply/arguments to the aforesaid application on **12.07.2024**.

Interim order to continue till the NDOH.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/10.05.2024 (s)