

PRABHAT SRIVASTAVA Vs. K K SRIVASTAVA

06.08.2024

Present: Ms. Ruchi Raghav Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff a/w
plaintiff.

Defendant with Ld. Counsels Sh. Ashutosh Mishra and Sh.
Ramesh Singh.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that the matter is fixed
for arguments on application u/s 65 Evidence Act filed on behalf of
plaintiff.

It is further submitted that defendant needs sometime to
receive certified copy of charge-sheet before arguing the application.
Hence adjournment is sought.

**Put up for arguments on above-said application on
13.09.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
06.08.2024