

SANJEEV SINGHAL Vs. ANUBHA GAS AGENCY

08.08.2025

Present : None for the DH.

Sh. Neel Kumar Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the JD through
VC.

Learned Proxy Counsel for the Judgment Debtor submits that the proceedings in the present matter are stayed by the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. He further informs that the matter is currently pending before the mediator appointed by the Hon'ble High Court, with the next mediation session scheduled for 21.08.2025, and the matter is listed before the Hon'ble High Court on 05.12.2025.

Learned Counsel for the JD further submits that he will file a copy of the stay order passed by the Hon'ble High Court during the course of the day.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.12.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.08.2025